Mr, Gullaroff a n additional sum of Two Thousand Five 

, Hun<lred Dollar s ($2,500 ,00), th1s letter will constitute 
our aut horizat1on to you t o deduct and withhold from 
sums payable t o u.s f or our furnishing Miss l-1onroe I 8 
ser vices to you in said abovementioned motion ~icture. 
the sum' of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (,2.500.00) 
as reimbur sement for the payment made by you t o Mr. 
Gullaroff for and 1n our behalf. 

Your s very truly. 

448 

448 0 Marilyn Monroe. Actress, I p TLS , February II , 1960, to Twentieth Century-Fox Film 
Corporation (Beverly Hills, California) , concerns her authorization, as president of